Prüfbericht / Test Report
Nr. / No. 1-9847/15-01-02
30.11.2015
Typ / Type : Cellocator
Hersteller / Manufacturer : Pointer Telocation Ltd.
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10
D-66117 Saarbrücken

0.3 Merkmal zur Typidentifizierung
Means of identification of type
: Selbstklebender Aufkleber mit der Typenbezeichnung
Self-adhesive label with the type designation
0.3.1 Anbringungsstelle des Merkmals
Location of that marking
: auf der Gehäuseoberseite
on the top side of the housing
0.5 Name und Anschrift des Herstellers
Name and address of the
manufacturer
: Pointer Telocation Ltd.
14 Ha°Melacha Street, Park Afek
Rosh Ha°ayin, 48091
ISRAEL
Prüfbericht / Test Report
Nr. / No. 1-9847/15-01-02
30.11.2015
Typ / Type : Cellocator
Hersteller / Manufacturer : Pointer Telocation Ltd.
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10
D-66117 Saarbrücken
Germany
PRÜFLABORATORIUM / TEST LABORATORY
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Registrier-Nr. / registration number:
 KBA-P 00070-97
Dokument:
Rev. 01
Seite / Page 3
von/of 8
1-9847_15-01-02-A.doc
0.5.1 ggf. Name und Anschrift des bevoll-
mächtigten Vertreters
Name and address of
representative, if applicable
: N/A
0.7 Lage und Anbringungsart des EG-
Genehmigungszeichens
Location and method of affixing of
the EC approval mark
: Selbstklebender Aufkleber mit der
Typenbezeichnung auf der Geräteoberseite
Self-adhesive label with the type designation on the
top side of the housing
0.8 Name und Anschrift der
Fertigungsstätte(n)
Name and address of the assembly
plant(s)
: Pointer Telocation Ltd.
14 Ha°Melacha Street, Park Afek
 Rosh Ha°ayin, 48091
ISRAEL
0.9 Beschreibungsbogen
Information document
 No / No
: Cellocator
 Ausgabedatum / Date of issue
: 27.11.2011
 Letztes Änderungsdatum/-stand
Date/State of last change
: 08.11.2015 Version 4.0
1 Prüfobjekt(e) / Test object(s):
1.1 Repräsentative EUB
Representative ESA
: ja/nein
yes/no
ESA-1: CT7801201-000 CR300B 2G
S/N: 1211604
HW: October 2015
ESA-2: CT7801202-000 CR300B 3G EU
S/N: 1215049
HW: October 2015
Power supply: 12 V DC and 24 V DC
ESA with immunity related functions: ESA-1 and ESA-2
 yes   no
Dallas Key
1.2 Beschreibung der EUB
Description of the ESA
: Beschreibung der EUB siehe Herstellerdokumente
Description of the ESA see manufacturer documentation
1.3 Bemerkungen
Remarks
: Emission tests were measured always with the 2G and
3G EU version
Immunity test were carried out only at the maximum
version CR300B 3G EU
Prüfbericht / Test Report
Nr. / No. 1-9847/15-01-02
30.11.2015
Typ / Type : Cellocator
Hersteller / Manufacturer : Pointer Telocation Ltd.
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10
D-66117 Saarbrücken
Germany
PRÜFLABORATORIUM / TEST LABORATORY
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Registrier-Nr. / registration number:
 KBA-P 00070-97
Dokument:
Rev. 01
Seite / Page 4
von/of 8
1-9847_15-01-02-A.doc
2 Prüfprotokoll / Test record
2.1 Ort der Prüfung / Place of test
: Saarbrücken, Germany
2.2 Datum der Prüfung / Date of test
: 19.-20.10.2015
2.3 Mess- und Prüfeinrichtungen
Equipment for measuring and testing
: Die Prüfungen wurden auf Anlagen durchgeführt, die den